
8
0

1
2
9
5
 
-
 
1
3
2
5

2
1
2
0
 
-
 
2
1
4
0

2
1
0
0

1
1
4

8
0

2
5
9
5
 
-
 
2
6
4
5

3
5
0
5
 
-
 
3
6
0
5

3
6
4
5
 
-
 
3
7
3
5

2
9
5
0
 
-
 
3
0
0
0

2
6
5
0
 
-
 
2
7
0
0

2
3
1
0
 
-
 
2
3
5
0

2
3
1
5
 
-
 
2
3
3
5

2
6
2
0
 
-
 
2
6
5
0

2
1
2
0
 
-
 
2
1
4
0

1
4
6
5

1
5

3
0
2

3
0
2

3
0
2

1
8

1
0

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
2
7
0
 
-
 
1
3
7
0

1
4
1
0
 
-
 
1
5
0
0

3
0
2

3
0
2

3
0
2

1
8

2
1
0
0

1
1
4

2
6
1
0
 
-
 
2
6
6
0

2
7
0
0
m

m
 
T

B
C

2
8
9
5
 
-
 
2
9
4
5

2
6
5
0
 
-
 
2
7
0
0

2
3
1
0
 
-
 
2
3
5
0

3
0
2

3
0
2

3
0
2

1
8

1
0

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
8

3
0
2

3
0
2

3
5
2
0
 
-
 
3
6
2
0

2
4
0
0
m

m
 
T

B
C

2
7
0
0
m

m
 
T

B
C

2
4
0
0
m

m
 
T

B
C

2
4
0
0
m

m
 
T

B
C

2
1
0
0
/
 
2
3
0
0

3
6
6
0
 
-
 
3
7
5
0

2
5
9
5
 
-
 
2
6
4
5

2
1
0
0

2
8
8
0
 
-
 
2
9
3
0

2
6
3
5
 
-
 
2
6
8
5

2
2
9
5
 
-
 
2
3
3
5

3
0
2

3
0
2

3
0
2

3
2

2
4

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
0
2

3
0
2

3
5
0
5
 
-
 
3
6
0
5

2
4
0
0

2
4
0
0

2
4
0
0

2
1
0
0

3
6
4
5
 
-
 
3
7
3
5

ExL -1 FFL 46.980 - 47.020

ExL 0 FFL 49.920 - 50.020

ExL 1 FFL 53.840 - 53.910

ExL 2 FFL 57.860 - 57.970

ExL 3 FFL 61.140 - 61.200

ExL 4 FFL 64.130 - 64.170

Lower Ground Floor

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Third Floor

Fourth Floor

ExL -1 FFL 47.020

ExL 0 FFL 49.640 - 49.660

Lower Ground Floor Rear

Ground Floor

existing concrete slab, shown

indicatively

existing concrete slab, shown

indicatively

existing / new

permanent

mezzanine

existing / new

permanent

mezzanine

see 4th floor for details of

build up

6mm glue adhered vowen vinyl

- see interior design schedule

for detail

12mm (use thicker or

double layer in very uneven

area)plywood backing,

gaps and perimeter sealed

UPGRADED FLOOR

BUILD-UP FOR FLOORS

GROUND TO FOURTH

(impact sound reduction

improvement by

min12dB)

existing roof construction,

shown indicatively

2x18mm plywood lining with

75mm timber joists @ 400cc -

see drawings 17023 240&241

for more details

latex leveling screed if

required by woven vinyl

installer

GF void contains new power,

lighting and 15mm radiator

pipes foor both LGF & GF

units - see M&E dwgs for

details

new power, lighting and

15mm radiator pipes run

between and across (see

& follow MBP drawing

MBP-7445-SK01)

limited space for cabling,

no recessed lighting

limited space for cabling,

no recessed lighting

no recessed lighting

ExL -1 FFL 46.980 - 47.020

ExL 0 FFL 49.920 - 50.020

ExL 1 FFL 53.840 - 53.910

ExL 2 FFL 57.860 - 57.970

ExL 3 FFL 61.140 - 61.200

ExL 4 FFL 64.130 - 64.170

Lower Ground Floor

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Third Floor

Fourth Floor

existing concrete slab, shown

indicatively

impact sound reduction

improvement by

min12dB (8dB required)

new carpet finish - see interior

designer finishes schedule for

details

12mm plywood, gaps and

perimeter sealed

existing power cables,

left in place

existing power cables,

left in place

existing power cables,

left in place

where required room

supply to radiators to

run

between/accrossjoists

ExL -1 FFL 46.980 - 47.020

ExL 0 FFL 49.920 - 50.020

ExL 1 FFL 53.840 - 53.910

ExL 2 FFL 57.860 - 57.970

ExL 3 FFL 61.140 - 61.200

ExL 4 FFL 64.130 - 64.170

Lower Ground Floor

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Third Floor

Fourth Floor

existing concrete slab, shown

indicatively

moisture resistant p/board

suspended ceiling

moisture resistant p/board

suspended ceiling

moisture resistant p/board on

MF type suspended ceiling

ceramic tiles on flexible

adhesive on uncoupling &

waterproofing membrane

(Shulter Dittra or Mapei

Mapeguard WP 200) on

2x12mm WBP plywood with

joints staggered, gaps and

perimeter sealed

ceramic tiles on uncoupling

membrane on latex leveling

screed (TBC)

1
5

100mm min10kg/m3 mineral

wool insulation between

joists

12.5mm SoundBloc p/board

fixed to existing floor joists

with 2.5mm skim coat finish

1
5

1
5

1
5

1
5

see 4th floor for details of new

linings

2
2
9
5

2
9
5
0

3
0
2

Level -1 FFL 47.020

Level 0 FFL 49.640

Lower Ground Floor

Ground Floor

existing roof construction,

shown indicatively

existing ceiling joists

and insulation (top up

to approx 270mm

thickness as required

existing & new

services for 4th floor

run in loft space

existing roof rafters and

batten lead roof finish

existing roof construction,

shown indicatively

new electrical services only in

this build-up

Mansard Roof

Corner Flat Roof

existing ceiling joists and

insulation

existing & new services for

4th floor run in loft space

existing roof rafters and

batten lead roof finish

existing flat roof construction,

shown indicatively

Mansard Roof

Corner Flat Roof

existing ceiling joists and

insulation

existing services for 4th

floor run in loft space

existing roof rafters and

batten lead roof finish

existing roof construction,

shown indicatively

Mansard Roof

Corner Flat Roof

1
5

1
8

2100 CH for flat roof area and

2300 CH for mansard roof area

2100 CH for flat roof area and

2300 CH for mansard roof area

6mm glue adhered vowen vinyl

- see interior design schedule

for detail

1
1
4

2
4
0
0

2
1
0
0

moisture resistant

p/board suspended

ceiling

1
1
4

2
4
0
0

moisture resistant

p/board suspended

ceiling

mezzanine or

storage accessible

from hall

mezzanine or

storage accessible

from hall

ventilated roof/loft

space TB

maintained

ventilated

 roof void tb

 mainatained

ventilated

 roof void tb

 mainatained

ventilated

 roof void tb

 mainatained

ventilated

 roof void tb

 mainatained

ventilated

 roof void tb

 mainatained

ventilated roof/loft

space TB

maintained

ventilated roof/loft

space TB

maintained

where shower, kitchen or

main SVP pipe offsets

within floor void use

acoustic pipe or  wrap it in

25mm mineral wool quilt

2x18mm plywood lining with

75mm timber joists @ 400cc -

see drawings 17023 240&241

for more details

new electrical services only in

this build-up

2
3
0
0

new services to distribute

primarily in bathroom ceiling

voids where feasible

UPGRADED FLOOR

BUILD-UP FOR FLOORS

GROUND TO FOURTH

new services to distribute

primarily in bathroom ceiling

voids where feasible

where shower, kitchen or

main SVP pipe offsets

within floor void use

acoustic pipe or  wrap it in

25mm mineral wool quilt

where shower, kitchen or

main SVP pipe offsets

within floor void use

acoustic pipe or  wrap it in

25mm mineral wool quilt

2x18mm plywood lining with

75mm timber joists @ 400cc -

see drawings 17023 240&241

for more details

2x18mm plywood lining with

75mm timber joists @ 400cc -

see drawings 17023 240&241

for more details

100mm min10kg/m3 mineral

wool insulation between

joists

existing concrete slab, shown

indicatively

latex leveling screed if

required by woven vinyl

installer

6mm glue adhered vowen vinyl

- see interior design schedule

for detail

new electrical services only in

this build-up

6mm glue adhered vowen vinyl

- see interior design schedule

for detail

12mm (use thicker or

double layer in very uneven

area)plywood backing,

gaps and perimeter sealed

UPGRADED FLOOR

BUILD-UP (impact sound

reduction improvement

by min12dB)

100mm min10kg/m3 mineral

wool insulation between

joists

12.5mm SoundBloc p/board

fixed to existing floor joists

with 2.5mm skim coat finish

new power, lighting and

15mm radiator pipes run

between and across (see

& follow MBP drawing

MBP-7445-SK01)

latex leveling screed if

required by woven vinyl

installer

6mm glue adhered vowen vinyl

- see interior design schedule

for detail

latex leveling screed if

required for carpet finish

new carpet finish - see interior

designer finishes schedule for

details

 p/board on MF type

suspended ceiling

or

Removable ceiling slat panels

- see floor plans for extent

p/board on MF type

suspended ceiling

or

Removable ceiling slat panels

- see floor plans for extent

 p/board on MF type

suspended ceiling

or

Removable ceiling slat panels

- see floor plans for extent

p/board on MF type

suspended ceiling

or

Removable ceiling slat panels

- see floor plans for extent

main communal distribution

service runs

main communal distribution

service runs

p/board on MF type

suspended ceiling

new carpet finish - see interior

designer finishes schedule for

details

12mm plywood, gaps and

perimeter sealed

entrance lobby - tiles on flexible

adhesive on uncoupling

membrane (Shulter Dittra or

Mapei Mapetex) on 2x12mm

WBP plywood with joints

staggered, gaps and perimeter

sealed

otherwise - new carpet finish -

see interior designer finishes

schedule for details

p/board on MF type

suspended ceiling

or

Removable ceiling slat panels

- see floor plans for extent
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Main building proposed floor build-ups
02
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Main building proposed en-suite build-ups
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Main building proposed corridor build-ups
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Rear closet wings proposed build-ups

05
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Princess Road wing proposed build-ups

PLANNING

GENERAL NOTES

A. Do not scale from drawings. Check all dimensions and

conditions on site.

B. All works to be carried out in accordance with current

health and safety including CDM 2015 regulations. All

works to comply with current British standards and

regulations, codes of practice, Building regulations, and

appropriate European standards.

C. All structural work is to be carried out in accordance with

the structural engineers details and calculations.

D. Precise positions of all fixtures and fittings is subject to

confirmation on site.

E. Allow for the protection of all finishes and fittings that are

to be retained.

F. All drawings are to be read in conjunction with the relevant

preliminaries and specification.

G. All drainage shown is assumed and is to be confirmed on 

site by specialist.
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